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Attendance 
 

Attendance and punctuality are very important 

to our school. 

Attendance and academic performance are 

strongly linked, so it is important that all 

children are in class on time every day at 8:30. 

Let’s continue to work together to ensure our 

children don’t miss a moment of their learning. 

This week our attendance was 94.62%.   

 

Remember we are always striving for 100% 

Events 

Family Events  

 

Thursday 21st November 

Year 1 Family Lunch 

Entry via the Hall door 11:45 am 

 

Tuesday 3rd December 

Flu Immunisations (nasal spray) 

Whole School 

 

Wednesday 4th December  

9.30 am Breakfast with Santa 

(free in-school event for children) 

 

Tuesday 10th December 

KS2 Christmas performance –  

10:30 am to 11:30 am 

EYFS & KS1 Christmas Performance –  

2:00 pm to 3:00 pm 

*2 tickets per family, per performance 

Available from 1st December from Mrs Rennie 

 

Wednesday 11th December 

EYFS & KS1 Christmas Performance –  

2:00 pm to 3:00 pm 

KS2 Christmas performance –  

4:30 pm to 5:30 pm 

*2 tickets per family, per performance 

Available from 1st December from Mrs Rennie 

 

Tuesday 17th December 

Christmas Fayre 

Stalls, food, games and fun 

3.15 pm to 5.00 pm 

 

Wednesday 18th December 

Christmas Lunch 

Green House and Yellow House 

£3.50 per adult, 2 adult max  

 

Thursday 19th December 

Christmas Lunch 

Red House and Blue House 

£3.50 per adult, 2 adult max  

 

Don’t forget to follow us on  

    

UK Parliament Week 

  

 
Next week the children will be having a fun and 

informative week learning all about the UK 

parliamentary system.  Keep an eye out for daily 

updates about what the children have been 

learning.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Trips 

 
Tuesday 19th November  

Delamere Forest (Year 1) 

 

Thursday 21st November 

Nantwich Museum (Year 2) 

 

Monday 9th December 

Christingle Service with Rev Gill (Year 4) 


